

ITEM NO. 7

COURT NO. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 2789/2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 19 OF 2004

BHANWAR LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for withdrawal of vakalatnama)

(With office report dated 23.3.2006)

Date: 30/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.S. Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Addl. Adv. General

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is permitted to withdraw

himself from this appeal. Let notice be issued to the appellant intimating him

about this fact and in case he so likes, he may engage another counsel.

ash]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prak

ster

Court Master

Court Ma